# OP \$190.00 3169693

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of formation of the assignee from Texas to Delaware previously recorded on Reel 005978 Frame 0811. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the previous assignment to Forum Severe Service Valves, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CV Exit LLC,	FORMERLY Cooper Valves, LLC	11/04/2019	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Forum Severe Service Valves, LLC	
Street Address:	920 Memorial City Way, Suite 1000	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77057	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3169693	ACCUSEAL
Registration Number:	4568930	ACCUSEAL SEVERE SERVICE VALVES
Registration Number:	3186190	COOPER
Serial Number:	87162967	COOPER ACCUSEAL
Serial Number:	87167755	COOPER ALLOY
Serial Number:	87162938	COOPER SEAL
Serial Number:	87167711	COOPER VALVES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7135909602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7135909600

**Email:** kjaasma@ewingjones.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Jaasma, Ewing & Jones, PLLC

Address Line 1: 6363 Woodway, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith Jaasma

TRADEMARK REEL: 006788 FRAME: 0006

SIGNATURE:	/Keith Jaasma/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2019	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=assignment-tm-5978-0811 to be corrected#page1.tif		
source=assignment-tm-5978-0811 to be corrected#page2.tif		
source=Corrective Cooper Trademark Assignmnent#page1.tif		
source=Corrective Cooper Trademark Assignmnent#page2.tif		
source=Corrective Cooper Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

source=Corrective Cooper Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrective Cooper Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006788 FRAME: 0007

# OP \$190.00 87162967

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cooper Valves, LLC		01/06/2017	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Forum Severe Service Valves LLC
Street Address:	920 Memorial City Way, Suite 1000
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77024
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87162967	COOPER ACCUSEAL
Serial Number:	87167755	COOPER ALLOY
Serial Number:	87162938	COOPER SEAL
Serial Number:	87167711	COOPER VALVES
Registration Number:	3169693	ACCUSEAL
Registration Number:	4568930	ACCUSEAL SEVERE SERVICE VALVES
Registration Number:	3186190	COOPER

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7135909602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (713) 590-9600

**Email:** kjaasma@ewingjones.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Jaasma Ewing & Jones, PLLC Address Line 1: 6363 Woodway Drive, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Jaasma
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Jaasma/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0608

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Cooper - Trademark Assignment (Executed)\_Active\_31905931\_1#page1.tif source=Cooper - Trademark Assignment (Executed)\_Active\_31905931\_1#page2.tif source=Cooper - Trademark Assignment (Executed)\_Active\_31905931\_1#page3.tif source=Cooper - Trademark Assignment (Executed)\_Active\_31905931\_1#page4.tif source=Cooper - Trademark Assignment (Executed)\_Active\_31905931\_1#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0009

### CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Corrective Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between Cooper Valves, LLC, a Texas limited liability company now known as CV Exit LLC, whose address was 4659 Wright Road, Suite 100, Stafford, Texas 77477-4137 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Forum Severe Service Valves LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 920 Memorial City Way, Suite 1000, Houston, Texas 77024 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was the owner of the trademark registrations and trademark applications for the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto ("the Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE acquired, except those expressly excluded, all of the assets of ASSIGNOR, including the Trademarks, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 9, 2017 ("the APA");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE executed a Trademark Assignment dated January 6, 2017 assigning the Trademarks from the Assignor to Assignee that incorrectly identified Assignee as a Texas LLC, there being no such entity, and Assignee being a Delaware limited liability company; and

Assignor and Assignee are filing this corrective assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to correctly identify the Assignee as a Delaware LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, including the payments made to ASSIGNOR pursuant to the APA, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest throughout the world of whatever kind in any jurisdiction in and to the Trademarks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the goods with which the Trademarks are used, and if applicable, for which the Trademarks are registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Trademarks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements, dilution, and misappropriations of the Trademarks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, dilutions, or misappropriations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States, including, but not limited to, the People's

passed passed Republic of China, to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth above to ASSIGNEE as assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest therein. ASSIGNOR agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm ASSIGNEE's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the dates signed below..

### **ASSIGNOR:**

CV Exit LLC, formerly known as Cooper Valves, LLC

	N			X	7	
by:	T 13	CT 1.5/*		77	( 0	-

Date Signed: 11/4/19

Name: Ionel Nechiti Title: President

STATE OF	FTEXAS
----------	--------

ss:

**COUNTY OF HARRIS** 

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2019, before me, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared Ionel Nechiti, President of CV Exit LLC, formerly known as Cooper Valves, LLC, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed and in his capacity stated.

MELISSA PORTER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
MY COMM. EXP. 02/06/2023
NOTARY ID 13010859-6

Notary Public in and for The State of Texas

My commission expires: FEBRUARY 6, 2023

## **ASSIGNEE:**

FORUM SEVERE SERVICE VALVE	S, LLC
By: Our Claum Name: John C. Ivascu Title: Senior Vice President	Date Signed: 11 - 4 - 19
STATE OF TEXAS  COUNTY OF HUYES  )	SS:
county and state aforesaid, personally apply Valves, LLC, known to me to be the p	2019, before me, a notary public in and for the peared John C. Ivascu of Forum Severe Service erson of that name, who signed and sealed the the same to be of his free act and deed and in his
BONNIE MARIE GARZA Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 07-06-2020 Notary ID 126434100	Notary Public in and for The State of Texas

My commission expires: 07/06/2020

# EXHIBIT A

Mark		Serial No.	Registration Number
ACCUSEAL	USA	78/524,309	3,169,693
ACCUSEAL	China	14617271	14617271
ACCUSEAL SEVER SERVICE VALVES & Design	USA	85/728,636	4,568,930
COOPER	USA	78/697,590	3,186,190
COOPER ACCUSEAL	USA	87/162,967	
COOPER ALLOY	USA	87/167,755	
COOPER SEAL	USA	87/162,938	
COOPER VALVES	USA	87/167,711	